

Amend **SB 86** as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 51.803(d), Education Code (Committee printing page 2, line 22), strike "2007-2008" and substitute "2008-2009".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 28.025(g-1), Education Code (Committee printing page 4, line 6), strike "2003-2004" and substitute "2004-2005".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 28.025(g-1), Education Code (Committee printing page 4, line 7), strike "2004" and substitute "2005".